The object set forth in the aforesaid clause shall be independent of each other and shall have the 
widest possible construction and application. 

**[C] Omitted 

IV. The Liability of the members is limited. 

*V.    The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 350,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred and 
Fifty Crores Only) divided into 350,00,00,000 (Three Hundred and Fifty Crores) Equity shares of 
Face Value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each. 

*     The Authorised Share Capital was increased from Rs. 5,00,00,000 to Rs. 35,00,00,000 vide Ordinary 
Resolution passed at EGM held on 23.07.2010, subsequently Authorised Share Capital was Increased